02-10-2		
Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1026655	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Mark S. Miller David M. Socha, Sr.	Name: Rosemount Aerospace Inc.	
Kaare J. Anderson	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	9.00 	
3. Nature of conveyance:	356	
✓ Assignment	Street Address: 14300 Judicial Road	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Olifet Address.	
Other		
01/23/2004	City:_BurnsvilleState:_MN_Zip:_55306	
01/23/2004 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	769968	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	cation, the execution date of the application is: 01/21-22/04	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers atta		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Calfee, Halter Griswold LLP	✓ Enclosed	
1400 McDonald Investment Center	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address:800 Superior Ave.	·	
	03-0172	
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
Wiliam E. Zitelli	ion E. Steel 2-2-04	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

02/06/2004 FFANAEIA 00000057 10769968

40.00 OP

03 FC:8021

Attorney Docket	No.: 21220/04180	(GR203AS088)
-----------------	------------------	--------------

Serial No.:	
Filing Date:	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Mark S. Miller; David M. Socha, Sr. and Kaare J. Anderson, have made a certain invention described in an application for letters patent, executed by me respectively, and entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETECTING CONTAMINANTS ON A WINDOW SURFACE OF A VIEWING SYSTEM UTILIZING LIGHT

NOW, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to ROSEMOUNT AEROSPACE INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal office located at 14300 Judicial Road, Burnsville, Minnesota 55306-4898, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and application and any letters patent of the United States which may be issued thereon, together with all reissues of said letters patent, all divisions and continuations of said application, and all application and patent rights for said invention in foreign countries; and we agree to execute all further papers and do all further acts appropriate fully to vest in said ROSEMOUNT AEROSPACE INC., the rights herein conveyed.

I authorize the Assignee to insert into this Assignment the filing date and Serial Number of said application when known.

Number of said application when known.				
FIRST INVENTOR:	λ	M/10		
SIGN HERE Inventor: Waw First Name Mark	Middle Name S.	Last Name Miller		
State of Minnesota) County of Oakoto) SS				
Before me personally appeared the person above named, to me personally known, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed on this, the add day of				
SEAL KATHLEEN M. KORAL NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-31-2005	Notary Public			

{MBC0207.DOC;1}

Attorney Docket No.: 21220/04180 (GR203AS088)	Serial No.:
	Filing Date:
SECOND INVENTOR:	4
SIGN HERE Inventor: 29 and	m. Sorla S.
First Name David	Middle Name Last Name M. Socha, Sr.
David	ivi. Socia, Si.
State of Minnesota) SS	
County of Lakota)	
acknowledged that he executed the foregoing the 3 day of	son above named, to me personally known, and instrument as his own free act and deed on this,, 2004. **Tatleen M. Koral Notary Public**
SIGN HERE Inventor: Klune A. A	Indus
First Name Kaare	Middle Name Last Name Anderson
Truit C	J. Anderson
State of Minnesota) County of <u>laketa</u>) SS	
Before me personally appeared the peracknowledged that he executed the foregoing in the 3 day of	son above named, to me personally known, and instrument as his own free act and deed on this,, 2004.
	Hathlan M Koral
# ····································	NOMITY PUBLIC
SEAL KATHLEEN M. KORAL NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-31-2005	

 $\{MBC0207.DOC;I\}$

RECORDED: 02/02/2004

PATENT REEL: 014952 FRAME: 0794